TM-11x1 Series Room Temperature Module
Product Bulletin
Code No. LIT-12011543
Issued June 24, 2009
The TM-11x1 Series of Room Temperature Modules
are designed for use with the TC-9102 Direct Digital
Control (DDC) terminal unit controller. The setpoint dial
enables the room occupant to adjust the working

Mounting
Loosen the screw located at the top center of the
module with the allen-head tool (ordering code
T-4000-119 in Table 5). Remove the housing from the
base by inserting a screwdriver blade or coin into the
slot on the top of the housing.
Table 2: Operating Modes
LED Status Mode
Steady On Occupied
Flashing Standby
Off Unoccupied or Off
Table 3: Dial Positions
Position Description
AUTO Automatic fan speed is set by the TC-9102
controller.
OFF Fan OFF
I Fan low speed
II Fan medium speed
III Fan high speed
Table 4: Ordering Codes for TM-11x1 Series Room Temperature Modules
Code Option
Fan Speed Override Occupancy Button Temperature Setpoint
Dial Scale
Built-in Sensor
TM-1141-0000 --- --- --- NTC 2K2
TM-1151-0000 --- Yes --- NTC 2K2
TM-1161-0000 --- Yes 55–85°F NTC 2K2
TM-1161-0002 3-speed fan override Yes 55–85°F NTC 2K2
TM-1161-0005 --- Yes None, ± (Warmer/Cooler) NTC 2K2
TM-1161-0007 3-speed fan override Yes None, ± (Warmer/Cooler) NTC 2K2
TM-1191-0000 --- --- 55–85°F NTC 2K2
TM-1191-0005 --- --- None, ± (Warmer/Cooler) NTC 2K2
Table 5: Ordering Codes for TM-11x1 Series Room Temperature Module Accessories
Code Description
T-4000-119 Allen-head Tool 1/16 in. (1.5 mm) Allen-head tool used to tighten/loosen cover security
screw